Governmental Funds Revenues, Expenditures and
Change in Fund Balances / Net Position (Deficit) (Continued)

For the year ended June 30, 2019

REVENUES
  Program revenues
   Rental income
   Parking lot concession and rent
  General revenues
   Property taxes
   Interest
   Other concessions and other rent
Total revenues

EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES
  Building management
   Operations and maintenance
   Outside contracts
   Personnel services
   Depreciation
   Other expenses
  Debt service:

   Principal
   Interest
   Capital outlay
Total expenditures/expenses

EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER (UNDER)
 EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Proceeds of bonds
Premium on issuance of bonds
Transfers in
Transfers out
Total other financing sources (uses)

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCES

CHANGE IN NET POSITION

FUND BALANCES/NET POSITION (DEFICIT),
BEGINNING OF YEAR, AS PREVIOUSLY STATED

PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

FUND BALANCES/NET POSITION (DEFICIT),
BEGINNING OF YEAR, AS RESTATED

FUND BALANCES/NET POSITION (DEFICIT), END
OF YEAR

Major Governmental
Funds (Continued)

Debt Service Government
Wide

Adjustments Statement
Bond Fund Total (Note D) of Activities

 $   -  $   5,640,529  $   -  $   5,640,529
   -   792,749   -   792,749

   4,531,078   6,369,058   -   6,369,058
   -   4,705   -   4,705
   26,613   494,197   -   494,197
   4,557,691   13,301,238   -   13,301,238

   -   2,704,288   -   2,704,288
   -   2,389,840   (16,730)   2,373,110
   -   1,809,937   15,390   1,825,327
   -   -   2,177,432   2,177,432
   -   3,318   -   3,318

   4,030,000   4,030,000   (4,030,000)   -
   1,327,430   1,327,430   (250,729)   1,076,701

   -   10,174,229   (10,174,229)   -

   5,357,430   22,439,042   (12,278,866)   10,160,176

   (799,739)   (9,137,804)   12,278,866   3,141,062

   -   6,045,000   (6,045,000)   -
   -   78,961   (78,961)   -
   1,282,406   1,429,044   -   1,429,044
   -   (1,429,044)   -   (1,429,044)
   1,282,406   6,123,961   (6,123,961)   -

   482,667   (3,013,843)   -   -

   -   -   6,154,905   3,141,062

   4,199,950   10,302,721   16,250,585   26,553,306

   965,086   1,065,212   -   1,065,212

   5,165,036   11,367,933   16,250,585   27,618,518

 $   5,647,703  $   8,354,090  $ 22,405,490  $   30,759,580

The accompanying notes to the financial statements are an integral part of these statements
- 14 -

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

OMAHA DOUGLAS PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Year Ended June 30, 2019

- 15 -

NOTE A - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

This summary of significant accounting policies of the Omaha Douglas Public Building
Commission (the Commission) is presented to assist in understanding the Commission’s
financial statements.  The financial statements and notes are representations of the